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S 2095
A bill to amend the National Great Black Americans Commemoration Act of 2004 to authorize appropriations
through fiscal year 2015.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: Senate
Policy Area: Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues
Introduced: Oct 29, 2009
Current Status: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
Latest Action: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.  (Oct 29, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/senate-bill/2095 

Sponsor

Name:  Sen. Mikulski, Barbara A. [D-MD] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: MD   •   Chamber: Senate

Cosponsors  (2 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Sen. Cardin, Benjamin L. [D-MD] D · MD Oct 29, 2009

Sen. Hatch, Orrin G. [R-UT] R · UT Jul 21, 2010

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee Senate Referred To Oct 29, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Civil Rights and Liberties, Minority Issues

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

111 HR 3967 Identical bill Jul 14, 2010: Received in the Senate and Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.

Summary  (as of Oct 29, 2009) 

Amends the National Great Black Americans Commemoration Act of 2004 to extend, through FY2015, the authorization

of appropriations for grants to the Great Blacks in Wax Museum, Inc. in Baltimore, Maryland, to carry out programs

related to civil rights and juvenile justice through the National Great Blacks in Wax Museum and Justice Learning Center.

Actions Timeline

Oct 29, 2009: Introduced in Senate
Oct 29, 2009: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR S10927-10928)
Oct 29, 2009: Read twice and referred to the Committee on the Judiciary.
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